

SPEEDWERKZ PTE LTD

ROC: 202127390C

Email: info@speedwerkz.biz

Add: 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-47 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

+65 96195936

Letter Of Demand

Date: 6th January 2025

Ref No.: GBE 4944A

To : India International Insurance Pte Ltd

6 Raffles Quay,

#22-00,

Singapore 048580

Thru: M/s LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD

Attention: Motor-Claims Dept

Dear Officer-in-Charge

Case: Accident claim for vehicle SMR 7448Y & GBE 4944A DOA ON 07.12.2024

With reference to the above case.

Please find attached copies.

Invoice Reference SWIV25-0100001	S\$ 4,905.00
Loss Of Rental	S\$ 600.00 (plus 1 day – PRI)
Authorization Letter	
Towing Fee	S\$
LTA Search Fee	S\$ 27.25
Total Cost	S\$ 5,532.25

Your Faithfully,

Julie

E-mail: info@speedwerkz.biz

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

To:	SPEEDIA	/FRK7	PRIVATE	LIMITED
10.	SELLDIN	LINIL	PRIVALE	LIIVIIIED

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHI	CLE NOS. SMR 74481	& 6BE 4944A
ALONG Junct of Brook N	orth fre 2 & Brdsk North	Rd or
07.12. 24		
/We Lim York	NRIC / Passport No.:	306296250
the owner of vehicle no.		Sobagb15D authorise you to commence
the owner of vehicle no.		authorise you to commence

- 1) I/We hereby irrevocably authorise you to demand, claim, settle (in any manner you deem fit), receive whatever amount settled/payable by the insurance and/or third party or to commence legal proceedings, if necessary, in my/our name for the cost of repair and loss of use, etc and to appoint any solicitor to act for me/us in respect of the claim and all or any amount claimed, received and/or settled shall belong absolutely to you. I/We agree to assign the whole proceeds of my/our third-party claim to you and my/our solicitors (to be appointed by you on my/our behalf) shall accept this as my/our irrevocable authorisation to pay the amount compensated directly to you after deduction of their costs on a solicitor and client basis. I/We undertake to cooperate fully with you and my/our solicitors to see the claim to a successful conclusion.
- 2) If the third-party claim is unsuccessful or in your discretion inappropriate for any reason, I/we hereby instruct and authorise you to claim directly from my/our insurance company on my/our behalf for all monies due to you. I undertake to pay you for the excess applicable under my policy and to reimburse you all costs, fees and expenses incurred by you in pursuing the claim on my/our behalf.

- 3) If the own insurers' claim is not applicable and/or the third-party claim fails and/or either of the aforesaid is inadequate, I/we undertake to pay you for your expenses, costs and fees immediately.
- 4) I undertake to pay you the cost of repair of my vehicle and all costs, fees and expenses incurred by you in pursuing the claim on my/our behalf, in the event the contents of my accident report is untrue or inaccurate or not believed by the court.

I/We also irrevocably authorise you to sign all discharge vouchers/indemnity forms and all necessary papers in connection with the above claim in my/our absence. I/We irrevocable authorise you to appoint such a firm of solicitors on my/our behalf as you shall deem fit for the purpose of the third-party/own insurer's claim.

I/We undertake to inform you and/or the solicitors appointed by you on my behalf in the event the third-party's insurance company communicate with me/us directly, orally or in writing and I/we further undertake not to accept any monies or offer of settlement from the third-party's insurers without first communicating with you and obtaining your consent.

Upon settlement of the third-party claim and in case the settlement monies is sent to me/us by the third party's insurers, I/we undertake to pay you and my/our solicitor the cost of repair settled and related expenses, costs and disbursement incurred.

Witness Signature/Name

My/Our insurer is/are Income Insurance Limited

Policy No	5120667786-03	Expiry Date:			

Date: _____ Excess: _____

Owner's Signature/Co's Stamp (if applicable)

Date: 09/12/2024



INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co. Reg. No. 198703792k | GST. Reg. No. M2-0078806-X 64 | Cecil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | IOB Building | Singapore 049711

EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

DISCHARGE VOUCHER
III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

Provided always that this discharge of my claim for damages relating to the damage to my vehicle shall not prejudice or affect my further claim for general and special damages for my personal injuries sustained in the same accident.

India Ref: MFL2024D0014692 Claimant Ref: SMR7448Y

We/I, SPEEDV	NERKZ PTE LTD ("the workshop") he	ereby confirm that	we/I have reached an agreement
with the appointed	Surveyor of India International Insurance Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Co	nsultants Pte Ltd _{(name}
• ,	respect to the amount claimed for S\$ 4,905.00		st), S\$ 400.00 (loss of
use /rental), S\$ <u>2</u>	7.25 (search fee), vehicle no. SMR7448Y that was		
on _07/12/2024	_ (date) at JUNCTION BEDOK NORTH ROAD	(location) involv	ring vehicle no. GBE4944A (insured
vehicle). This is purs	suant to the inspection conducted on 09/12/2024 (da	te) at "the workshop	,
We/I confirm that	we/l are/am authorized by the ownerLIM YO	NG	("the third party
claimant") of vehic	le no. SMR7448Y to make the claim as set out in the a	above paragraph a	nd we/I have full authority to settle
the matter on his/liparty claimant".	her behalf in a manner that we/l deem fit. We/l enc	lose herein the let	tter of authority given by "the third
	m that we/l will indemnify India International Insurance		
•	already incurred in the event that "the third party of		
•	nst the former for any loss and expenses suffered p	9	f repairs and/or rental and/or loss
or use pursuant to	the damage to <u>SMR7448Y</u> (vehicle no.) as a result of	or the accident.	
We/L confirm that	the agreement reached above is in full and final s	ettlement of all c	laims of "the third narty claimant"
	cident and that further this settlement is reached on		• •
basis.			,
This agreement is	subject to the application of Singapore law and the S	ingapore Courts h	ave exclusive jurisdiction over any
dispute arising out	of the same.		
We/I authorize yo	ou to pay the total amount of S\$ <u>5,332.25</u> to SP	EEDWERKZ P	TE LTD .
Dated this	_{day of} March ₂₀ 25		
Dated this	day of		
CLAIMANT:	(W UEN:) (T) (S) (202127390c) (E)	WITNESS:	((LKK))
CLAIMANT.	2021273900	WITHLSS.	cks
Signature:	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)	Signature:	Signed by appointed Surveyor
	JULIANA		
Name:	JOLIANA	Name:	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
NRIC:	SXXXX663J	NRIC:	199607198R
Address:	1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #01-47	Address:	51 Ubi Avenue 1
	AUTOBAY@KAKI BUKIT S(417883))	#01-25 Paya Ubi Ind. Park S(408933)
Nationality:	SINGAPOREAN	Nationality:	
Occupation:	CLAIM CONSULTANT	Occupation:	



Invoice

SPEEDWERKZ PRIVATE LIMITED (202127390C)

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-47 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Hp: 9619 5936 email: info@speedwerkz.biz

Date: 06.01.2025

Invoice #: SWIV25-0100001

India International Insurance Pte Ltd

ATT: MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT

6 Raffles Quay,

#22-00,

Singapore 048580

Vehicle Number: SMR 7448Y

Vehicle Make/Model: NISSAN NOTE 1.2 CVT

Chassis/Eng: JN1TAAE12Z0983378

Claim Number:

D.O.A: 07.12.2024

Mileage:

Remark: TP / GBE 4944A

Oity Description Unit Price	DIM HITSE	Amount
* LUMPSUM REPAIR	\$	4,500.00
9% Total		405.00 4,905.00

Thank you for your business!

Make all checks payable to "SPEEDWERKZ PRIVATE LIMITED"

Paynow UEN to: 202127390C / UOB ACCOUNT NUMBER: 388-322602-8





Invoice

Attn

Client

Address : 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-47

Autobay @kaki Bukit Contact :

Email

96195936

Info@speedwerkz.biz

Speedwerkz Pte Ltd

Date: 30/12/2024

Invoice No.: G2412059

Rented Vehicle number: SMY3695P

Item	Description	From	То	Days	Rate	Amount
1	Daily Rental - SMR7448Y	9/12/2024	13/12/2024	4	150.00	600.00

Total

600.00

Bank Details:

Bank Name: United Overseas Bank

Bank Account Number: 388-322-1352

Bank Account Name: SpeedRent SG Pte Ltd

PayNow UEN: 202111094E

THIS IS COMPUTER GENERATED NO SIGNATURE REQUIRED



hours.

SPEEDRENT SG PTE LTD

(Company Reg. No UEN 202111094E) 218D BOON LAY AVENUE #05-305 SINGAPORE 644218

HP: 9456 6007 / 8821 8588 / 8180 4996 / 8189 0858 Email: speedrentsg@gmail.com / speedrentclub@gmail.com

Authorized Signatory On Behalf of SPEEDRENT SG PTE LTD

PAYNOW UEN No.: 202111094E

UOB CURRENT 388-322-135-2 (SPEEDRENT SG PTE LTD)

RENTAL AGREEMENT

SR 81819

HIRER'S PARTICULAR			Vehicle	No / Mo	del	Rental VE	HICLE No / Model	
Name: Lim (Audn Ch	un (Lin (Quanctun)	SLV	0 %	494		3695	
NRIC/Passport No:	A 18 096C		2007 M 2015 C 10 C 10		WHITE SHE WAS A			
Driving License No:		Exp:	Date / T	ime Ou	it:	Date / Tin	ne In:	
Address: 157 Smet R	d \$05-0		09/12	24	C 15001	15.		
5(52	0157)	y designaten aud autroversti	ir reinjaa oksi	one end	Fuel	Tank Level	ules ware LIDIESV so	
Tel: 0/382 1464		deuperelimiter (privigaler) of one sweet to leve ee are	or an anny eque le ansqu'unque A brie anne our	OU	T	The sponsessman The standards Hades land Intest	IN	
DITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTIC	CULAR (AUTHO	RIZED DRIVER)		1/2			1/2	
Name:			F		7	- -	F	
NRIC/Passport No:	POWER TEN	W. DURGRUG I SOME YOU COLOR	RENTAL	CHARG	SES		TOTAL S\$	
Driving License No:		Ехр:	Н	our (@	per hour		
Address:		10 (8110 0) 7597	D	ays (@	per day	TO THE PART OF SELLIN	
construence paging participal to a later to		authority in the part of the second of the s	V	/eeks @	@	per week	ים לם מו בוומיר כי משיריו	
Tel:		ne Republic of Burgagon on	M	onths @		per month	nt foor lists REFILM or	
(A) - ACCIDENTS (D	Additional Payable:				and a company of the second			
intilly seated, confissated or toffsted a	t blany 60 hoganing i	gness BUCHEV withtoners. TUCHEV with a consv	er empulse		SUBTO	TAL Payable:	ilisten verlaman heta	
		LE to SE princedia selvente.	DEDOCIT AMOUNT DAID					
		ompound any claim (that partition)	■ 公司的公司等公司的公司等公司的公司等公司等公司等公司等公司等公司等公司等公司等公司等公司等公司等公司等公司等公			THE CASE OF STREET METAL AND THE SECOND	REFUNDED / Date	
			district to	230		WAR STREET	are the second second	
tin elde im ris din al gentinde institution i	nem unit carbour 3:	(de la	anter a self-u	115 11 11 6			N. Salin Aless vive as	
THE PARTY OF THE PARTY WAS A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	(3) Mozost lie Luc		Mode of Payment					
dain's entire which		The barranes and leve	ADDITION	IAL REI	MARKS			
	1 550 1134 6050	Date of the service o	Winth smaring					
		Charles seems and benefit	ESER OF IN					
Physical Damage Excess	Compressingers	Acknowledgement	-					
Singapore - Own Damage	S\$3,500	Acknowledgement					terms and condition	
Singapore - 3rd Party Damage	S\$3,500	v Am mi mazancesciulum	above and	as set or	verleaf and de	eclare that all inf	ormation given or this	
Malaysia (if applicable)	S\$10,000	in white the control is made to	form are to	ue and	accurate. My	Our driving lice	ence(s) is/are current le all amounts due or	
Vehicle Damage Total Lost	S\$12,000	action, with any accident des	the rental t	o my/ou	account.	. You may charg	e all amounts due or	
IMPORTANT NOTE: 1. The person(s) signing this R	ontal Agroomon	the secure of the paragraph	o yreneday, la					
responsibility, jointly and severally with	Name (1986)		a					
or all authorized driver in whose nam								
Only persons above 23 and below driving experience, authorised, licen								
the vehicle.	napole to n vann	andwith a stage of stage for use	in Markon		HIRER S	ignature / Date	9	
3. Vehicle is strictly for use in Singapore without the prior written								
of Singapore without the prior written 4. Use of vehicle for illegal purposes			2.14.14.18.CH	Suffelier (ENTSO	1		
or trafficking, smuggling), commercial			917-4176	ED	UEN NO .: 20211100	1/1/		
usage) is strictly prohibited. 5. In case of accident, the hirer sh	all report to SP	EEDRENT SG PTE LTD	10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	a di	S S S			
immediately. If there are bodily injurie			Authori	101	10			

> Back to OneMotoring

Land Transport Authority

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

09 Dec 2024 / 14:02:11

Receipt Date/Time: 09 Dec 2024 / 14:02:11

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-241209-002464

NAME OF BUILDING STATES OF THE PARTY OF THE

Previous Receipt No.:

Previo	ous Receipt No. :				
S/N	Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
As at	It of Insurance Enquiry - GBE4944A 07 Dec 2024/21:45:00 ance Co: INDIA INT'L INS PTE LTD Insurance Enquiry - GBE4944A Enquiry Fee 20241209140120712892		25.00	2.25	27.25
		Sub-Total	25.00	2.25	27.25
		Total Before Rounding	25.00	2.25	27.25
		Rounding Difference			0.00
		Total Amount Payable			27.25
		Paid By			
		20241209140129291	Direct Debit: el	NETS Debit let Banking)	27.25
		Total			27.25
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			27.25
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

Claim Audit

	UDIT TR		Demonto	-
lo.	On	Audit	Remarks	Ву
1	09 Dec 2024 16:31	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> LIM YONG. Claimant's ID: -> S0629625D.	[A] HOW ME KWAN
2	09 Dec 2024 16:31	Clm Veh Model Changed	(205057) NISSAN NOTE 1.2 CVT (A).	[A] HOW ME KWAN
3	09 Dec 2024 16:31	Clm Created	Reg No: SMR7448Y, Acct Date: 2024/12/07. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ). TP Insurer: Income Insurance Limited (HQ). Workshop: SPEEDWERKZ PT E LTD (Autobay) (HQ)	[A] HOW ME KWAN
1.	09 Dec 2024 16:31	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] HOW ME KWAN
5	09 Dec 2024 16:31	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2024/12/18	[A] HOW ME KWAN
5	09 Dec 2024 16:31	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] HOW ME KWAN
7	09 Dec 2024 16:31	Label Added	(30653):Direct Settlement.	[A] HOW MI KWAN
3	09 Dec 2024 16:31	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> MARCUS CHUA	[A] HOW MI KWAN
)	22 Jan 2025 09:13	Clm Dtl Modified	Insured Name: -> PAN PACIFIC VAN & TRUCKS LEASING PTE LTD. Insured ID: -> 201511635 R.	[A] HOW M KWAN
0	22 Jan 2025 09:14	Label Removed	(30650):Non-Reporting.	[A] HOW M KWAN
1 .	27 Jan 2025 09:21	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:0.00:PODS Liability: 100% - BOLA 27 Remark: Insured rear-ended third party.	[A] NA MEN YAN
2 .	27 Jan 2025 12:18	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2024/12/18	[I] Priya
3	27 Jan 2025 12:18	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.	[I] Priya
4	04 Mar 2025 10:20	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANNE I KHANG MII
5	04 Mar 2025 10:20	Clm Dtl Modified	Claim Conclusion: -> 3.	[A] JOANNE I KHANG MII
5	04 Mar 2025 10:20	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2020/01/20.	[A] JOANNE KHANG MII
7	04 Mar 2025 10:20	Clm Details Notified		[A] JOANNE KHANG MII
8	14 Mar 2025 14:29	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req: 5412.25 : Liability: 100% *Quantum: $$5,412.25$ (all-in). Pls refer to adjuster report for details. *For your approval please.	[A] NA MEN YAN
9	14 Mar 2025 16:10	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:5412.25.	[I] Priya

A	СТ	ΊV	'IT	Υ

No record

Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History									
Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Bill Type	Acc Type	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount	
3288750	10 Dec 2024 09:31:36	TP Case (Insurer)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants	India International	SMR7448Y	GBE4944A	12.00	

				Pte Ltd	Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)			
3342941	04 Mar 2025 10:20:23	OD/TP Case (Adjuster)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HO)	SMR7448Y	GBE4944A	12.00